
Monday, February 22349 m.2YL 860 ke NAPIER
9.17 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
Westport Jockey Club’s Meeting: Resultsthroughout10.0 The Lady10.15 Master Music
10.45 Understanding the Family: Socialgrowing pains, the final talk by VeraMcShane (NZBS)11. O Music While You Work
11.30 Empire Roundup12. O Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 Do You Remember?
3 0 Khythm on the Range
3.15 Classical Session:
Carnival of the Animals Saint-Saens

4. 0 Mansfield Park (BBC)4.28 Gems of Melody
5. 0 Vocalists in Rhythm
6.15 Children’s Session: Captain Cain645 Dinner Music
7.15 The Home Gardener (Cecil, Bastion)
7.30 Dad and Dave
7.43 Listeners’ Requests9.30 Richard Crean’s Orchestra "and
Michael Morley (boy soprano)9.58 Accent on Swing10.30 Close down

CP NEN PLYMOUTH7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Around the Town, with Prudence
Gregory9.15 Delia of Four Winds
9.30 The Dark God
9.45 The Amazing Simon Crawley10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. The Deep River Boys
6.45 The Bishop’s Mantle7. 0 Light Orchestras
7.415 Famous Fortunes7.30 Variety3.1 Rosemary Clooney3.15 Music from the Films
3.30 Take It From Here (BBC)9. 3 Music from Opera9.30 The Lady on the Screen, a detec-tive serial by Lester Powell, withRobert Beatty as Philip Odell (BBC)10..0 Soft Lights and Sweet Music10.16 Opening Night: First Rehearsal,read by the aah Neato MarshSN
10.30 Close down

OKA
1203YANGANU7. Oam. Breakfast Session

7.46 Weather Report
. Homemakers’ News and Views
8.15 Fate Walked Beside Me9.30 The Amazing Simon Crawley
9.45 Reserved10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Recent Releases
6.45 Guy Mitchell and Mindy Carson7. 0 The Cruel Sea
7.30 Max Bygraves, Peter Brough andArchie Andrews
7.45 The Caribbean Carnival Orchestras. 1 Tales of the Campfire8.15 The Companions of Song8.30 Palace of Varieties (BBC)9.4 The Music of Edward German:Frederick Harvey (baritone), the BBCChorus and BBC Concert Orchestra, con-ducted by Gilbert VinterDon’t You Find the Weather Charm-
ing? (Tom JonesPastoral Dance
Merrymakers’ Dance (Nell Gwynn)My Song Is of the Sturdy NorthGlorious Devon
The Coronation March (Henry VII)Yeomen of EnglandGod Save away‘Merrie England){9.33 Jacques Fray and Mario Braggi-otti (duo-pianists)45 Talk: Climb the Mountains, byJohn Pascoe (NZBS)10. 0 Highlights from Opera10.30 Close down

2XN 1340NELSON... m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast8. 0 Shopping with Val9.15 Drama of Medicine
8.30 The Dark God9.45 Pathway of the Sun
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Dinner. Music7. 0 Deadly Nightshade
7.26 Orchestral Highlights8.0 ‘Take It From Here (BBC)%.50 Reserved L

|

8.45 For the Piano Student9.3 Meat Prices
9. & Danceland
9.30 Character Songs
10. 0 London Studio Concert
The BBC Scottish Orchestra conducted
by lan Whyte
Slavonic Rhapsody No, 2 in G Minor

DvorakAir from Suite in D Bach
Ceremonial March: Queen and tom-monwealth Whyte

(BBC)
10.30 Close down

i 690 ke 434 m
7.57 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9.17 Popular Concert ‘

9.45 For the Pianist
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Town Topics;Three Generations
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
41. 0 Cricket: Canterbury v. Fiji, atLancaster Park-Commentaries through-out
41.20 Music Hall Varieties Orchestra
41.32 Ronald Dowd (tenor)
11.45 . Duettists: Mantovani and Sidneyorch
42. O Lunch Music
12.20 p.m. Country Session: Fat Lamb
Sires, by Professor I. E. Coop, Lincoln
College (NZBS)
1.27 Canterbury Weather Forecast
Re Mainly for Women: OverseasNewsletter; Home Science:, SuccessfulJam and Jelly Making
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Incidental Music to Pelleas and Melis-
ande, Op. 80 Faure
Organ Choral No. 1 in E Franck
String Quartet in G Minor, Op. to

Debussy4.0 Miss Billy415 Light Variety
4.45 Jo Stafford and Gordon MacRae5. 0 Light Orchestras
6.15 Children’s Session: Nature Talks,
by. Olga Samson (NZBS); and 20,000
Leagues Under the Sea
6.45 Primo Scala and his Accordionn
6. 4 Light Instrumental» Solos
7.15 Our Garden Expert
7.30 The City of Christchurch Highland
Pipe Band ' (Studio)
5 Shanties and Forebitters: Stanley
Riley (bass), Alf Edwards (concertina),
and BBC Men’s Chorus. conducted byLeslie Woodgate (BBC)
8.30 Band Contest: Two competingBands in the D and C Grade First Test
9.15 Edwin Duff, with the Crombie Mur-
doch Trio (NZBS)
9.30 Band Contest: Winning Perform-ances
9.50 London Studio Melodies: Eric Rob-
inson and his Orchestra, with Donald
Scott and June Whitefleld (BBC)
10.20 Variety
11.20 Close down

8Y¢ CHICHRISTCHURCH
5. O p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. O- London Studio ConcertsThe Spirit of Pageattry, FestivalMarches, played by the New SymphonyOrchestra conducted by Denis WrightFestival Mareh AlwynMarch: St, George’s Duy Wood
Pomp and Circumstance March No, 2

ElgarFestival March Jacob
* (BBC)

(To be repeated from 3YA at 8.15 on
Sunday )
7.30 DOROTHEA CHARTERS (soprano)English SongsThe Lover’s Maze
Rest, Sweet NymphsCradle Song WarlockA Pleasant Song of a Sailor Rowley
Noonday Haze i Brown

(Studio)
7.42 Talk: A Night, in Palermo, by LouisGolding .. (BBC)
1.58 Witold Malcuzynski (piano)Prelude No, 10 (The pacersesCathedral) Debuss
Prelude, Chorale and Fugue Franc

8.21 First tnaugural Concert at the
Royal Festival Hall, London
The BBC Symphony Orchestra conductedby Sir Maleolm Sargent
Symphony No. 4 in C, Op. 21

Beethoven
8.50 Edinburgh Festival, 1952The Scottish Junior Singers conductedby Agnes Duncan, with Diana Poulton(lute)
Four Traditional Airs
Lute Solos from the Stratloch MS,1629
Songs from a Ceremony of Carols

BrittenLute Solos Dowland
Hey, the Dusty Mileer ScottThe Fisherwife’s Song ° Park

(BBC)
9.20 Thomas Matthews (violin) andEileen RalphSonatina in G Minor, Op. 137, No. 3

; Schubert
|

9.32 The Vegh QuartetString Quartet No. 4 in C Minor, Op.51 Brahms10,2 Talk: Low Ceiling, by JulianDuguid (BBC) .

10.45 English Cathedral Music: The Choirof Westminster Abbey (BBC)
10.30 Close down
|

8X6 sco LEMARke 258 m,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Melodies
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies9.15 The Deceiver
9.30 Manhunt
9.45 Delia of Four Winds
10. O Close down
6.30 p.m. Dinner Musie
6.45 Enemy to Crime
7. 0 Vocal Interlude
7.15 Modern Marvels (final broadcast)7.30 ‘Tuses ef the Times e7.45 Sweet Harmony8.2 Buried Alivs: A true story of hero-ism and adveiture based onthe storyof Aifred Southen (BBC)
9. 3 Slightly Ciassical
9.35 Take It From Here (BC)10. 5 Time for Dancing
10.36 Close duwn

OY 2oREIMOUTT
9.45a.m. Morning Star: Oscar Natzka
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 The Lilian Dale Affair
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 From the Theatre
11.30 Cowboy Corner11.45 Keyboard Entertainers12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Classical MusicOverture: La -Cenerentola Rossini
Violin Concerto No, 1 in D, Op. 6
‘

Paganini2.45 Spotlight on Patti Page
3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 Let’s Look Back4. 0 The Burtons of Banner Street4.12 Voices in Warmony4.30 Songs of the Islands j

4.45 Continental Cabaret5.15 Children’s session: Jungle Doctor;Search for the Golden Boomerang
5.45 Dinner Musie6. 0 My Son,.Tom
7.30 Verse and Chorus: Jean McPherson

wh, yocalist) with Allan Wellbrock (piano)
‘ZBS)

7.45 Leroy Anderson and his Orchestra8. 0 Inspector West
8.25 For the Opera Lover9.39 Jazz Club, U.S.A. (VOA)10. O Sleepy Serenade
10.30 Close down

DUNEDIN
780 ke. 384 m,9.17a.m. Variety from 3DB

9.30 Music While You Work
0.10 Instrumental Interlude
0.20 Devotional Service
0.45 Miss Billy1.0 Topics for Women: Ilome ScienceTalk on successful Jam and Jelly Making;Behind the Headlines; Coral Island Pil-
grimage: Interlude at Sea, by ArthurManning
11.36 Morning Proms
12. 0 Dunedin Wool Sale ReportLunch Musie j12.33 p.m. Dunedin Wool Sale ReportSummer Farm session: The Chemical In-dustry and its contribution to Farming,
a talk by Warren Johnston (NZBS)

»

2.0 Otago Hospital Requests3. 0 Music While You Work
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata in G Minor TartiniConcerto in E Minor for Strings AvisonMotet for Double Choir: Come Jesucome Bach
Symphony No. 3 inc Boyce

4.30 Dunedin Woo! Sale Report
4.45 My Songs for You: Doris Day5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
5.15 Children’s session: Wizard Winkle-Wizard Winkle to the Rescue, and TheSecret of Shadow Valley
6. 0 My Son, Tom6.15 Produce Market Report7. 5 Dunedin Wool Sale Report7.15 The Count and Captain Williams,the final talk in the series about a FirstWorld) War sailor’s. experience withCount von Luckner
7.30 Band Music: Dunedin Fortress Bandof the Salvation ArmyBandmaster: W. A. Bayliss

(Studio)
8.15
-npfonmation Please (LankfordthSmi

8.30 The Singing Strings, conducted byGil Dech (Studio)
9.30 Brass Band Contest: Winning Per-formences
9.50 )inuedin Wool Sale Report10. O The SixMiarm Six
(10.45

=
Heve’s Errol Garner at the Piano

10.45 Louis Belison and his Just Jazz AStar ,911.20 Close duwn

AY 900 ,DUNEDING 333 m.
5. 0 pm. Concert Hour6.0 Dinner Music7.0 Mozart's Piano TriosAgi jumbcr (pianc), Victor Aitay(violin) and Janos Starker (cello)Trio No. 3 in BE. K.542
7.20 Uans Hotter (baritone)In Suimmer PieldsAt Forty Years Brahms7.29 Dennis Brain and the Philbarmoniaurehestva conducted by Aleeo GallieraHorn Concerto No. 4 im & Faz, Op. if

R. Strauss7.45 Books
8. Cc Meniygne Haas (piano)

ASonatina Bariok
TYeccata No, 3 DebussyOndine Pavel

8.20 Ballerina: Margot Fonteyn intro-duces her own choice of miuiste fromthe bailet Swan Lake9.2 Yehudi Menuhin and the Puhilnar-monia Orchestra conducted by WalterSusskind
Violin Concerto No. 4 in D Minor, Op,3 Vieuxtemps9.25 The London Symphony Orchestraconducted by Sir Malcolm SargentStute for Orchestra, Op. 19 Dohnanyi40. 0 North v. South: North Islanders

|
and Muainlanders, another. point of viewby Coisford Burdon, of. Orari (NZBS)
10.142 Louis Kaufman (violin) and ArturBalsam (piano)Four Romantic’ Pieces, Op. 75 Dvorak10.30 Close duwn

AY]. INVERCARGILL720 ke.
9.17 am. The Louis Voss Orchestra9.30 Baritones and Basses9.45 At the Consvle10. 0 bevotionul Service10.18 The Cowitry Doctor10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Women at Home: Always ThisYesterday; Jobs of My Life, by Patriciahae (NZBS)
17.30 Miniature Concert12. 0 Lunch Musie
12.33 p.m. Notes for Farmers2.0 The Liliun Dale Alfair2.15 Chamber Music
Suite of Three Dances . RameauQuartet No, 7 in F, Op. 59, No. 4

Beethovenae Continental Corner
-30 Hospital Session
. oO Australia Mukes Musie
.30 Winifred Atwell45 American Variety15 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors,and the Incredible Adventures of Pro-fessor Branestawm (NZBS)
5.45 Tango with Sesta6. 0 Dud and Dave7.6 Port Chronicle
30 The Bing Crosby Show (VOA)
ee Bold Venture
30 Take it From Here (BBC).30 A Gase for Cleveland
10. O Scottish Session
10.30 Dance Music
11.20 Close down


